Modification Summary Report

Contract (PO) Number: 19398

Modification Revision Number: 54

Specification Number: 68696

Name of Contractor: WALSH/T J LAMBRECHT JV

City Department: O'HARE MODERNIZATION PROGRAM
Title of Contract: RUNWAY 10C-28C WEST, SPEC. NO.: 68696

Mod Reqg Number Mod Reason Description

10C-28C WEST RUNWAY;
OH.6130.200.50.160; RCM #0040;
47570 P.O. #19398; SPEC. #68696 -
CONTRACT MODIFICATION IN
THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
MINUS ($76,338.00)

(Term of Contract is not applicable)

Procurement‘Services Contact Person: RICHARD SANCHEZ

Please refer to the DPS website for Contact information under "Doing Business With The Cigy".

Vendor Number: 50105601

Submission Date:

FEB 752010




FO# 0053 CITY OF CHICAGO RCM# 0040
DEPARTMENT OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES PCM# 0029
CONTRACT MODIFICATION
Dept. of:  OMP Issued by: Mod. No.: ‘/ TIP0
Request Date:  12/7/09 Contract No.: 19398 B ~aiag NO.:

Specification No.: 68696
Contract Description: Runway 10C-28C - West

CONTRACTOR OR VENDOR

Name: Walsh / T.J. Lambrecht, JV

Address: ' 929 W. Adams St

City, State, Zip:

Present Encumbrance on Contract: Original Contract Award: $ 79,067,404.74
Current Contract Value a
as of Request Date: $ 95,566,721.77
Plus or Minus: $ (76,338.00) —
*Adjusted Contract Value: $ 95,490,383.77

Becomes an Encumbrance of:

. Appropriation Account
: No. 086-0751-0044975-9075-220540-0000 -H%0 75755 .
Except as herein modified all terms and conditions in said contract as heretofore approved remain unchanged and in full

force and effect.

| hereby certify that |
specified do waive an

have reviewed and accept the attached modification in its entirety and unless otherwise herein
d release the City of Chicago from any and-all claims or cause of action arising therefrom.

Waish / T.J. Lambrecht, JV

CONTRACTOR
o YD a-14-09
Contyactof Authorized Officer Signature and Date Y :

ith regards to this Contract Modification, that the circumstances said to necessitate
t reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was signed, or that the change is
gned, or that the change order is in the best interest of the City of Chicago and is

The undersigned has determined w
the change in performance were no
germane to the original contract as si
authorized by law.

CITY OF CHICAGO

Hoagund . Raly™

[/
i Oty DUULE
E%egaﬁamr - %/
Audited: ‘K ﬂm/ Encumbered:

* Estimated Amount subject to adjustment upon determination of final cost.

—




